

# GROWFLUID PROGRAM



## **CERTIFICATION REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM**

### **PROGRAM OBJECTIVE**

Dakota Fluid Power, Inc. provides Certification Reimbursement for existing employees who have recently completed a Fluid Power certification program of his/her choice through the International Fluid Power Society and received a passing grade.

#### REQUIREMENTS

- Complete a Fluid Power certification program of your choice through the International Fluid Power Society and receive a passing grade.
- Provide copy of certification.
- Full-time employment with Dakota Fluid Power.
- Maintain a good attendance record while at Dakota Fluid Power.
- Signed Certification Reimbursement Agreement.

#### PROCESS

Dakota Fluid Power, Inc. will reimburse an employee the final testing fee and up to \$300 upon completion of one year of employment and annually thereafter for up to five years to be paid upon their anniversary date. (Up to \$1,500 total)



#### **TO APPLY**

- **2** Contact: Direct Supervisor
- **Email:** hr@dakotafluidpower.com
- **D** Call: HR at 605-338-9982